

28 Ct. Cases 405/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. ALKA DEVI W/O
KULDEEP (Chhawla)

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused absent.

Summons issued received duly served.

Be awaited for appearance of accused till 12:30 PM.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court

At 10.50 AM

Present: Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Accused in person with ld counsel Sh.Dinesh Kumar.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for accused that present matter has already been settled with BSES in PLA and accused is regularly paying the installments in terms of settlement.

Put up for appraisal of status of payment of settlement amount on **15.09.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
26.05.2025