

30 Ct. Cases 405/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. ALKA DEVI W/O  
KULDEEP  
PS Chhawla

**15.09.2025**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. Akshay Mittal, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
Accused in person with Ld. counsel Mr. Dinesh  
Kumar.

The counsel for the accused requests for some more  
time to make the payment of the balance amount to the complainant,  
as per the PLA settlement dated 16.02.2025. Not opposed.

Put up for report regarding the payment of the entire  
settlement amount on **02.03.2026**.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**15.09.2025**